XA 022D/06/a3/04.00
Nr. 50097056
FM 5.5
promag 50
II3G
Ex-Dokumentation zu den Betriebsanleitungen BA 046D und BA 049D
gemäß Richtlinie 94/9/EG (ATEX).
Ex documentation for the operating manuals BA 046D and BA 049D

� Note!
The table below contains the values that are not identical for all versions, in other words
which depend on the type code (type of device).
Always remember to compare the type code in the table with the code on the name
plate of your device.
Transmitter Promag 50***-***********WTransmitter Promag 50***-***********WTransmitter Promag 50***-***********WTransmitter Promag 50***-***********W
F
-x
xx
xx
xZ
Z
-1
1-
06
-0
8-
xx
-0
01
Terminals 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
+ / – + – + – + – + –
Designation Current output
HART ➁
Functional
values
active:0/4...20 mA
RL < 700 Ω
RL HART ≥ 250 Ω
passive: 4...20 mA
max. 30 VDC
Promag 50
Endress+Hauser 9
Transmitter Promag 50***-***********ATransmitter Promag 50***-***********ATransmitter Promag 50***-***********ATransmitter Promag 50***-***********A
Transmitter Promag 50***-***********DTransmitter Promag 50***-***********DTransmitter Promag 50***-***********DTransmitter Promag 50***-***********D
Remote version, Promag 50***-******G/N*****Remote version, Promag 50***-******G/N*****Remote version, Promag 50***-******G/N*****Remote version, Promag 50***-******G/N*****
Connection between W/P/H sensor and Promag 50 transmitter
Fig. 4: ➂ = electrode-circuit cable
➃ = coil-circuit cable
Connection between W/P/H sensor and Promag 50 transmitterConnection between W/P/H sensor and Promag 50 transmitterConnection between W/P/H sensor and Promag 50 transmitterConnection between W/P/H sensor and Promag 50 transmitter
The grounding terminals are for connecting a potential-equalizing cable.
Terminals 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
+ / – + – + – + – + –
Designation Pulse /frequency
output ➁
Current output
HART ➁
Functional
values
f = 2...1000 Hz
30VDC/250 mA
active:0/4...20 mA
RL < 700 Ω
RL HART ≥ 250 Ω
passive: 4...20 mA
max. 30 VDC
Terminals 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
+ / – + – + – + – + –
Designation Status input ➁ Status output ➁ Pulse /frequency
output ➁
Current output
HART ➁
Functional
values
3...30 VDC
Ri = 5 kΩ
30 VDC/250 mA f = 2...1000 Hz
30VDC/250 mA
active:0/4...20 mA
RL < 700 Ω
RL HART ≥ 250 Ω
passive: 4...20 mA
max. 30 VDC